Arts, Commerce College Khapar Tal-Akkalkuwa Dist-Nandurbar (Maharashtra)

RAGGING CURR COMME

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Minutes of opening meeting 2019-20 :- 14/06/2019

Venue

Date of Meeting

:- Satpuda Hall

S.J.M.S.M.S.Arts and Commerce College Khapar

Agenda

•Last meeting minutes / Proceeding reading and approve it.

•Discutation of Anti Ragging Committees work.

• Prevantation of students ragging and give him hushall free atmospire

•Students counseling cell is functioning in the college mentoring of students is also followed in the institution.



Signature

S. J. M. S. M. arts & Com. Senior College Khapar Tal. Akkalkuwa Dist Nandurbar

Arts, Commerce College Khapar Tal-Akkalkuwa Dist-Nandurbar (Maharashtra)

RAGGING CURR COMME

Date of Meeting

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Minutes of opening meeting 2019-20 :- 14/06/2019

Venue

:- Satpuda Hall S.J.M.S.M.S.Arts and Commerce College Khapar

Agenda

•Last meeting minutes / Proceeding reading and approve it.

Discutation of Anti Ragging Committees work.

Prevantation of students ragging and give him hushall free atmospire

Discutation

Ragging is strictly prohibited in this institution as per Govermment order. 18 June Anti Ragging ting ting Committee meeting was Conducted The following items were discussed during the meeting

•Formation of Anti-Ragging Committee inclusive of Police personal, Parent representative and Student representatives.

Attending District Level Anti ragging commit metings

•Sending reports instantaneously to state monitoring cell within 24 hours if there is ragging.

Action to taken to curb ragging in the campus and hostels.

Drug abuse that leads to ragging to be monitored

Creating awareness among students about the punishment for ragging

• Faciliaing Students to contact committee by prodiding them with the Toll free Mobile number, counseling cell Student Mentoring team and counseling psychologist

•As per government rule online Anti-ragging affidavit to be filled in by students with undertaking from parents.

•Students counseling cell is functioning in the college mentoring of students is also followed in the institution.



S. J. M. S. M. arts & Com. Senior College Khapar Tal. Akkalkuwa Dist Nandurbar

Sant Jagnade Maaharaj Shikshan Mandal's Arts, Commerce College Khapar Tal-Akkalkuwa Dist-Nandurbar (Maharashtra) Anti-ragging committee

•Co-ordinator Prof.D.T.Surywanshi **Directoer of Phy.Eduction** Mobail - 9423496522

Members

•Shri.B.C.Chaudhari Non Teaching Representative Mobail - 9421315777

 Miss Anita Padvi **Teacher Representative** Mobail - 9405798853

•Ku.Kinjal Vikas Chaudhari **Student Representative** Mobail -

Artudvi Anhaudhasi



S. J. M. . M. S urts & Com. Senior College Khapar Tal. Akkalkuwa Dist. Nandurbar

Arts, Commerce College Khapar Tal-Akkalkuwa Dist-Nandurbar (Maharashtra)

Minutes of Closing meeting 2019-20

RAGGING CURB COMMITTEE

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Date of Meeting Venue :- 24/03/2020 :- Satpuda Hall S.J.M.S.M.S.Arts and Commerce College Khapar

Agenda

•Last meeting minutes / Proceeding reading and approve it.

•Discutation of Anti Ragging Committees work.

The following points were discussed during the Anti-Ragging Committee Meeting held on 24 March 2020

• Only signed copies of anti-ragging affidavits of students and parents were collected in the past, but now in pursuance to the Judgment of the Supreme Court order and the UGC notified "Regulations on curbing the menace of ragging in Higher Educational Institutions", following the onders of Bharathiar University. the on line Anti Ragging undertaking/affidavit forms are filled in by students and parents/guardians.

• During Class-Committee meetings, Principal Heads of departments and Attendance in charge created awareness among students about prevention of ragging and other issues regarding ragging. The students were monitored, so that there was no chance of ragging. Information of the Class Committee meetings were discussed in the Anti-Ragging Committee meetings held periodically.



Signature

S. J. M. S. M. urts & Com. Senior College Khapar Tal. Akkalkuwa Dist. Nandurbar

Arts, Commerce College Khapar Tal-Akkalkuwa Dist-Nandurbar (Maharashtra)

Minutes of Closing meeting 2019-20

RAGGING CURB COMMITTEE

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

:- 24/03/2020 Date of Meeting :- Satpuda Hall Venue S.J.M.S.M.S.Arts and Commerce College Khapar

Agenda

Last meeting minutes / Proceeding reading and approve it.

Discutation of Anti Ragging Committees work.

Prevantation of students ragging and give him hushall free atmospire

•Students counseling cell is functioning in the college mentoring of students is also followed in the institution.

The following points were discussed during the Anti-Ragging Committee Meeting held on 24 March 2020

Discutation

 Only signed copies of anti-ragging affidavits of students and parents were collected in the past, but now in pursuance to the Judgment of the Supreme Court order and the UGC notified "Regulations on curbing the menace of ragging in Higher Educational Institutions", following the onders of Bharathiar University. the on line Anti Ragging undertaking/affidavit forms are filled in by students and parents/guardians.

• During Class-Committee meetings, Principal Heads of departments and Attendance in charge created awareness among students about prevention of ragging and other issues regarding ragging. The students were monitored, so that there was no chance of ragging. Information of the Class Committee meetings were discussed in the Anti-Ragging Committee meetings held periodically.



Signature

urts & Com. Senior College Khapar Tal. Akkaikuwa Dist Nandurbar

Sant Jagnade Maaharaj Shikshan Mandal's Arts, Commerce College Khapar Tal-Akkalkuwa Dist-Nandurbar (Maharashtra) Anti-ragging committee

•Co-ordinator Prof.D.T.Surywanshi Directoer of Phy.Eduction Mobail – 9423496522

Members •Shri.B.C.Chaudhari Non Teaching Representative Mobail – 9421315777

•Miss Anita Padvi Teacher Representative Mobail – 9405798853

•Ku.Kinjal Vikas Chaudhari Student Representative Mobail -

Artadyi

authasi



S. J. M. S. M. Hrts & Com. Senior College Khapar Tal. Akkalkuwa Dist Nandurbar